Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or convitherent
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Base Type, Inc.	Name: Indiana Stamp Co., Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1415 S. Calhoun Street
Corporation-State	City: Fort Wayne State: Indiana Zip: 468
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🕍 Yes 🦓 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Indiana
Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 4, 6 April 2002	representative designation is attached:
Execution Date. 43 0 April 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes i AND
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	686,605
Additional number(s) atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kenneth A. Clark	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP	7. Total fee (37 Of 10.41)
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 925 Euolid Avenue, Suite 700	10.0160
002 TBIAZ1 00000136 686605	18-0160
81 40.00 dp	
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44115	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accord
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the second	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	16//
	1/L J-ne 17, 2002
Kenneth A. Clark Name of Person Signing	ignature Date
	- 1 /1 🖷

I hereby cer the United addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trade Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND as of the day of day of , 2002, is me york corporation having a place of business at 100 Chestnut Ridge, New York 10977 ("Assignor"), and incorporated under the laws of the state of India Calhoun Street, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802 ("Assignor")	d INDIANA STAMP CO., INC., a corporation na and having a place of business at 1415 S.			
WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and	Trademark Registrations listed on the Schedule			
WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acqui the Trademarks, and Assignor is willing to transfer to Assignee,	ring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in all its right, title and interest in the Trademarks			
NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the respective registrations therefor, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer thereof not been made.				
All costs, fees and expenses necessary to effect the transfer of the Trademarks shall be borne by the Assignee.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have given legal effect to this Trademark Assignment and Acceptance of Assignment through the signatures below of their duly authorized representatives.				
Assignor:	Assignee:			
BASE TYPE, INC.	INDIANA STAMP CO., INC.			
By: Robert F. Schmidt, President	By: X Seaver, President			
STATE OF Thinois) COUNTY OF COOK) SS:				
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 2002 by Robert F. Schmidt, as President, BASE personally known to me.	OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTINE S. LIPTAK NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Illinois by Commission Expires 3-11-2006			

My Commission Expires: 3-11-2006

STATE OF INDIANA)) SS:			
COUNTY OF ALLEN)			
The foregoing instruction 2002 by Thomas J. Beaver, a is personally known to me.	ment was acknos S President, IN	owledged before me this DIANA STAMP CO., IN	Чтн day of _ IC., an Indiana co	APRIL, orporation, who
Ocharon & Ci Notary Public	psr	RHONDA S. GIPSON, Notary Public My commission expires August 3, 2006 A resident of Allen County.		
My Commission Expires:_	8-3-2	006_		
d\indstamp.assign2				

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Pestal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

I. United States

A. Mark:

BASE-LOCK

CLASS: 16 For: Rubber Type and Printing Dies

B. Application #: 72/018,407

C. File Date: 10/30/1956

D. <u>Registration #:</u> 686,605

E. Registration Date: 10/13/1959

F. Next Renewal: 10/13/2009

II. <u>Japan</u>

A. Mark:

BASE-LOCK

CLASS: 25 For: Interchangeable Rubber Type

B. Application #: 55746/1977

C. <u>File Date:</u> 8/3/1977

D. Registration #: 1432464

E. Registration Date: 8/28/1980

F. Next Renewal: 8/28/2010

RECORDED: 06/24/2002